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MONTHLY USAGE CHARGES 

 
 5/8” x 3/4” Meter           $28.29 

 5/8” x 3/4” Meter - 2 family            42.44 

 5/8” x 3/4” Meter - 3 family            56.58 

 3/4” Meter             42.44 

 3/4” Meter - 7 family          169.76 

 1” Meter              70.73 

 1 – 1/2” Meter           141.46 

 2” Meter            226.34 

 3” Meter            452.69 

 4” Meter            707.32 

 6” Meter         1,414.65 

 

COMMODITY CHARGES 
 5/8” x 3/4” Meter and 3/4” Meter (All) 

  0 to 7,500 gallons       $2.50 

  7,501 to 15,000 gallons      $3.06 

  Over 15,000 gallons      $3.66 

 1” Meter (Residential/Commercial) 

  0 to 22,500 gallons       $3.06 

  Over 22,500 gallons      $3.66 

 1 - 1/2” Meter (Residential/Commercial)    

  0 to 45,000 gallons       $3.06 

  Over 45,000 gallons      $3.66 

 2” Meter (Residential/Commercial)  

  0 to 72,000 gallons       $3.06 

  Over 72,000 gallons      $3.66 

 3” Meter (Residential/Commercial)    

  0 to 144,000 gallons      $3.06 

  Over 144,000 gallons      $3.66 

 4” Meter (Residential/Commercial) 

  0 to 450,000 gallons      $3.06 

  Over 450,000 gallons      $3.66 

 6” Meter (Residential/Commercial) 

  0 to 720,000 gallons      $3.06 

  Over 720,000 gallons      $3.66 

 Construction/Standpipe 

 All Usage         $4.00 

 

SERVICE CHARGES 

 Establishment        $25.00 

 Reconnection (Delinquent)         35.00 

 Service Charge - after hours at customer request       50.00 

 Meter Test- Remove & test meter (Customer request, if correct)     40.00 

 Deposit            (a) 
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 SERVICE CHARGES CONTINUED 

 Deposit Interest         6.00% 

 Reestablishment (Within 12 Months)         (b) 

 NSF Check          25.00 

 Deferred Payment         1.50% 

 Late Charge, per month          (c) 

 Water line crossing paved road         (d) 

 Charges for emergency services not caused by Company     Cost 

 Line Extension Agreement        Cost 

 Sprinkler Rate           (e) 

 Master Metering           (f) 

 Meter installation tampering (cutting lock or angle meter stops)    Cost 

(a) Per A.A.C. 14-2-403.B 

(b) Per A.A.C. 14-2-403.D  Monthly minimum times the number of months off system. 

(c) Greater of $5.00 or 1.5% of unpaid balance. 

(d) Customer expense to be done by contractor with no responsibility to the Co-op. 

(e) 1% of monthly minimum for a comparable meter connection but no less than $7.00 per month. 

(f) Multiple dwellings on one meter.  All dwellings beyond direct connection which cross property lines, will be charged 100% of 

monthly minimum, and/or are required to have their own meter.  If meter services more than one dwelling on property, second and 

each additional connection each pay 50% of monthly minimum for the size meter.  Responsibility for payment remains with the 

master meter customer. 

 

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES 
 

(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)    Service 

        Line  Meter  Total 

        Charges  Charges  Charges  

5/8” x  3/4” Meter       $290.00    $120.00   $410.00 

 3/4” Meter        290.00     165.00       455.00 

 1” Meter         315.00      205.00      520.00 

 1–1/2” Meter       330.00       410.00      740.00 

 2” Turbo        355.00       880.00                 1,235.00 

 2” Compound        355.00  1,445.00                  1,800.00 

 3” Turbo         395.00   1,310.00                  1,705.00 

 3” Compound        395.00   1,945.00                  2,340.00 

 4” Turbo         610.00   2,090.00                  2,700.00 

 4” Compound        610.00   2,795.00                  3,405.00 

 6” Turbo         890.00   4,145.00                  5,035.00 

 6” Compound        890.00   5,520.00                  6,510.00 

 

 

OFFSITE FACILITIES HOOK-UP FEE 
 Meter Size 

 5/8” x  3/4” Meter   $1,875.00   2”  $12,000.00 

  3/4” Meter     2,250.00   3”    22,500.00 

  1” Meter       3,750.00   4”    37,500.00 

  1–1/2” Meter     7,500.00   6”    75,000.00 

   

 

           


